
7887 E. 60th Ave.
Commerce City, CO 80022

c3gov.com
Commerce City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1Res 2022-82 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/28/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/1/2022 8/1/2022

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERIM EMPLOYMENT
AGREEMENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Communication, 2. Resolution 2022-82, 3. Second Amendment to Interim Employment
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council8/1/2022 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERIM EMPLOYMENT
AGREEMENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Summary and Background Information:
Second amendment to the interim employment agreement for the City Attorney to extend the length
of the contract to September 30, 2022 and increase the annual compensation.

Staff Responsible (Department Head):  Matt Hader, Interim City Attorney
Staff Member Presenting:  Matt Hader, Interim City Attorney

Financial Impact:  N/A
Funding Source:  N/A

Staff Recommendation: Approve the resolution.
Suggested Motion:  I move to adopt Resolution 2022-82.

Commerce City Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

